

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (CRIMINAL) Diary No(S). 10429/2024

SANKULA CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.74254/2024-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

Registry is directed to list the matter before the Regular
Court at the earliest.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)