

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4921/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2024 in CRA No. 820/2007 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

SANKULA CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74255/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, learned counsel appears on behalf of the State. Hence, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

Let counter affidavit be filed by the State.

List on 05.08.2024.

The exemption from surrendering granted by this Court, shall continue until the next date of hearing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)