

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.4921/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2024 in CRA No. 820/2007 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

SANKULA CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74255/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent-State.

We see absolutely no reason to interfere in the impugned order passed by the High Court, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)